
PF]OCuF]EMENT FORTHE
SuPPLY OF 50,000 NOS. FISH

BOLTS & NUTS 90, (A) LBS.
SRS/F. 807§

1.  The Chairman, I)epartment Procurement Committee (Major) on
behalf of Sri  Iramka Railways,  Railway Headquarters,  P.0.  Box
355, Colombo, Sri Lanha will receive sealed bids from eligivle and
qualified bidders for the Supply of 50,000 Noa. Fish Bolts &
Nuts  90  (A)  I,bB. to Sri Lanka Railways. Bidders may sul)nit
their bids through an accredited agent empowered by them with
Power of Attorney.                                     `` ` 2

2.  Bidding  win  be  conducted  through  International  Competitive
Bidding.

3.  Interested eligfl)1e bidders  may obtain  further information  and
inspect ine Bidding Documents  at the  address  given below on
working   days   from   2C.11.2024   until   00.01.2025  between
9.00 a.in. and 3.00 p.in. on weekdays.
Deputy General Mamger (Procurement) ,
Procurement sub Department,   .
0lcott Mawatha, .
Colombo io, Sri Lrfu.
Telerihone Nos.   .:    94 (11) 243'8078 or 94(11) 2436818
FaxNo.                  :    94(11) 2432044

.     Emril                     :    ira.dr@8mail.com
Website                 :    www.milway.gov.1k

4.  Bidders having 10 years experience in manufacturing and at least
5 years experience in export market for`, sinflar machinery, and
having valid ISO 9001 :2008 for sinjlar nature of manufacturing
works are eligfl}1e to bid'.

5.  A complete se't Of Bidding Documents in Entlish Language may
be Purchased by interested bidders' on submission of a written
application  to  the  address  of  the -Deputy  General  Manager
(Proourement),  Railway  Procurerient  Sub  Department,  01cott
Mawatha, Cololnbo 10, Sri Lanka or Sri Lanka rmssions abroad
from  26.11.2024 to  09.01.2025 up to 3.00  p.in.  (Sri Laha
Time)  on payment of a non-refundal}1e procurement fee of Rs.
6,200/-oulyoranequivalentsuminafreelyconvertiblecirmney.

6.  Bids must b'e delivered to the address below at or before 2.00 p.in.
on 10.01.2025.`
The Cthairmin,
Depament Procurement Committee (Major)
Sri Laha REways
Railway Procurement Sub Department
Olcott Mawitha, Colombo 10, Sri Lanka.

Late bids will be rejected. Bids will be opened in the presence of the
bidders' representatives at Room No. 01, 3rd Floor, Procurement Sut
Department, P.B.  1347, Olcott Mawatha, Colombo  10, Sri Lanka at
2.00 p.in. dn 10.01.2025.

The Chai-,
Department Procurement Committee 04qjor}

Sri Lanha Railways.

Ref No. SRSA. 8079.  `


